## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date			
Jose Manuel Bartolome-Nebreda 03/08/2005							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Janssen-Cilag S.A.						
Street Address:	CALLE JARAMA 75						
Internal Address:	POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL						
City:	TOLEDO	TOLEDO					
State/Country:	SPAIN						
Postal Code:	45007						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 10524		10524	123				
Property Type Number   Application Number: 10524123							
Fax Number: (215)568-3439 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 2155683100							
Phone: 2155683100   Email: dwilkins@woodcock.com							
Correspondent Name: Dianne B. Elderkin							
Address Line 1:   Cira Centre, 12th Floor     Address Line 2:   Woodcock Washburn LLP							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			JANS-0084				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Deborah M. Wilkinson				
Total Attachments: 2 source=JANS-0084 assignment of Nebreda#page1.tif source=JANS-0084 assignment of Nebreda#page2.tif							
				PATENT			

Serial No.: 10/524,123 Filed : FEB 10, 2005

WHEREAS, Andrés-Gil, José Ignacio; Alcázar-Vaca, Manuel Jesús; Bartolomé-Nebreda José Manuel; and Fernández-Gadea, Francisco Javier; all citizens of Spain and residing at c/o Johnson & Johnson Pharmaceutical Research and Development, Division of Janssen-Cilag, S.A., Calle Jarama, 75, Poligono Industrial, 45007 Toledo, Spain

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made jointly with

Bakker, Margaretha Henrica Maria, citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Saarstrasse 8A, 64342 Seeheim-Jugenheim, Germany and Megens, Antonius Adrianus Hendrikus Petrus, citizen of the Netherlands, residing at c/o Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V., Turnhoutseweg 30, 2340 Beerse, Belgium certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## FUSED HETEROCYCLIC ISOXAZOLINE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE AS ANTI-DEPRESSANTS

for which they have on the 13th day of August 2003, filed an international application, designating the United States and

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG S.A. a corporation of the State of Spain, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN T	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors	have hereunto set their hands and segls this	8	day oj
March 2.	. 908 · · ·	A DA		
	June (L.S.)			L.S.)
And	résrGil, José Ignacio	Alcázar-Vaca, Manuel Jesús		
	A. Atta (L.S.)	- 1July	a	L.S.)
Bart	olomé-Nebreda José Manuel	Fernández-Gadea, Francisco		,
STATE OF COUNTY OF	• 			

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of - 8 MAR 2005, , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Andrés-Gil, José Ignacio; Alcázar-Vaca, Manuel Jesús; Bartolomé-Nebreda José Manuel and Fernández-Gadea, Francisco Javier who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0171 7 JOSE-ARISTONIO GARCÍA SÁNCHEZ, notario de esta Capital y Co-

legio, DOY FE: -----Que las firmas que anteceden corresponden a DON JOSE IGNACIO ANDRES GIL (D.N.I./N.I.F. 5.237.078-R), a DON MANUEL JESUS ALCA-ZAR VACA (D.N.I./N.I.F. 5.653.795-G), a DON FRANCISCO JAVIER FER-NANDEZ GADEA, (con D.N.I./N.I.F. 51.878.160-G); y de DON JOSE MA-NUEL BARTOLOME NEBREDA (con D.N.I./N.I.F. 5.416.303-X) dejo constancia de lo actuado en documento extendido conforme al art. 207,  $2^{\circ}$  del Reglamento Notarial, y protocolado bajo el número 645 / 05. La presente legitimación se extiende, exclusivamente, para los efectos que el presente documento pueda producir fuera de España.

El idioma en el que está redactado este documento lo conozco en lo pertinente y estimo que su traducción al castellano, que ha quedado unida en el protocolo citado, lo reproduce fielmente.-

A los efectos del artículo 236-2 del Reglamento Notarial se hace constar que aparecen sin cumplimentar los siguientes apartados del documento: "Serial No:", "Filed", "STATE OF ", "COUNTY ", BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this \_\_\_ day of , before OF a Notary .... ", "Notary Public". me Madrid, a 8 de Marzo de 2.005.-

CELLO DE

AFHOTOA

FE PUBLICA

NOTARIAL

RECORDED: 09/05/2007

	(Real Decreto 2433/1978, de 2 de octubre)					
1.	· ·					
	El presente documento público					
2.	Ha sido firmado por <b>D. José Aristónico</b>					
	García Sánchez					
3.	Actuando en calidad de NOTARIO					
4.	Se halla sellado / timbrado con el de su Notaría					
5.	CERTIFICADO En Madrid 6. El <b>17 . marzo . 2005</b>					
7.						
8.	Con el número 20453					
9.	Sello / timbre: 10. Firma	·				
	Boña Mª Nieves Gonzalez de Echávarri Díaz					
Firma delegana del pecano PATENT						
REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0'						

Apostille (o legalización única)